900250528 03/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCSE, Inc.		01/01/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spatial Wave, Inc.	
Street Address:	23382 Mill Creek Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Laguna Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92653	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3388767	MAPPLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495868141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9495406400

Email: adiba@spatialwave.com

Correspondent Name: Ali Diba

Address Line 1: 23382 Mill Creek Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Laguna Hills, CALIFORNIA 92653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Masoud Hoseyni
Signature:	/masoud hoseyni/
Date:	03/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mapplet letter#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0363



January 1, 2012

RE: Mapplet Trademark

Effective January 1, 2012 DCSE, Inc. assigns all interest in the "Mapplet" trademark to Spatial Wave, Inc., a corporation in California, located at 23382 Mill Creek Drive, Suite 100, Laguna Hills, CA 92653.

Masoud Hoseyni President, DCSE, Inc.

> 23382 Mill Creek Drive, Suite 100, Laguna Hills, CA 9265e Phone: (949) 465-3400 Fax: (949) 586-8141 E-MAIL: info@dcse.com • URL: http://www.dcse.com

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0364